Other adjustments, net (7)  —  1,167  (100)  —  1,167  (100)

Adjusted Equity Income from Change Healthcare (Non-GAAP) $ — $ 39  (100) % $ — $ 147  (100) %

NM   Computation not meaningful
Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.
For more information relating to the Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other Income (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Equity Income from Change Healthcare
(Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Q2 Fiscal 2021 and Q2 Fiscal 2020

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended September 30,
2020 2019 As reported As adjusted Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

Foreign
currency

effects
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Foreign
currency

effects
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 48,067 $ — $ 48,067 $ 45,613 $ — $ 45,613 $ — $ 48,067 $ — $ 48,067  5  %  5  %  5  %  5  %
International  9,540  —  9,540  9,321  —  9,321  (295)  9,245  (295)  9,245  2  2  (1)  (1)
Medical-Surgical Solutions  2,533  —  2,533  2,056  —  2,056  —  2,533  —  2,533  23  23  23  23

Prescription Technology Solutions  668  —  668  626  —  626  —  668  —  668  7  7  7  7
Revenues $ 60,808 $ — $ 60,808 $ 57,616 $ — $ 57,616 $ (295) $ 60,513 $ (295) $ 60,513  6  %  6  %  5  %  5  %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (3)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (9) $ 623 $ 35 $ 658 $ 641 $ (3) $ 638 $ — $ 623 $ — $ 658  (3)  %  3  %  (3)  %  3  %
International (8)  (45)  161  116  30  67  97  5  (40)  (1)  115  (250)  20  (233)  19
Medical-Surgical Solutions  187  23  210  129  37  166  —  187  —  210  45  27  45  27
Prescription Technology Solutions  88  16  104  98  17  115  —  88  —  104  (10)  (10)  (10)  (10)

Other (a) (1) (2) (7)  —  —  —  (1,454)  1,493  39  —  —  —  —  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)
Subtotal  853  235  1,088  (556)  1,611  1,055  5  858  (1)  1,087  253  3  254  3

Corporate expenses, net (5) (6)  (148)  13  (135)  (350)  218  (132)  —  (148)  —  (135)  (58)  2  (58)  2
Income (loss) from continuing operations
before interest expense and income taxes $ 705 $ 248 $ 953 $ (906) $ 1,829 $ 923 $ 5 $ 710 $ (1) $ 952  178  %  3  %  178  %  3  %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.30  %  1.37  %  1.41  %  1.40  %  1.30  %  1.37  %  (11)  bp  (3)  bp  (11)  bp  (3)  bp
International  (0.47)  1.22  0.32  1.04  (0.43)  1.24  (79)  18  (75)  20
Medical-Surgical Solutions  7.38  8.29  6.27  8.07  7.38  8.29  111  22  111  22
Prescription Technology Solutions  13.17  15.57  15.65  18.37  13.17  15.57  (248)  (280)  (248)  (280)

(a) Operating profit (loss) for Other for the three months ended September 30, 2019 includes equity earnings and charges from investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture. We completed the separation from our investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture during
the fourth quarter of fiscal 2020.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.
For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment Operating Profit Margin (Non-GAAP)
definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.19

Schedule 3

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation
YTD Fiscal 2021 and YTD Fiscal 2020

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Six Months Ended September 30,
2020 2019 As reported As adjusted Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Foreign
currency

effects
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Foreign
currency

effects
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-

GAAP)

As reported
FX-Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As adjusted
FX-Adjusted

(Non-
GAAP)

REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical $ 92,737 $ — $ 92,737 $ 89,402 $ — $ 89,402 $ — $ 92,737 $ — $ 92,737  4 %  4 %  4 %  4 %
International  18,092  —  18,092  18,728  —  18,728  (31)  18,061  (31)  18,061  (3)  (3)  (4)  (4)
Medical-Surgical Solutions  4,334  —  4,334  3,959  —  3,959  —  4,334  —  4,334  9  9  9  9
Prescription Technology Solutions  1,324  —  1,324  1,255  —  1,255  —  1,324  —  1,324  5  5  5  5

Revenues $ 116,487 $ — $ 116,487 $ 113,344 $ — $ 113,344 $ (31) $ 116,456 $ (31) $ 116,456  3 %  3 %  3 %  3 %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (3)

U.S. Pharmaceutical (9) $ 1,236 $ 12 $ 1,248 $ 1,217 $ 11 $ 1,228 $ — $ 1,236 $ — $ 1,248  2 %  2 %  2 %  2 %
International (8)  (42)  231  189  61  118  179  6  (36)  1  190  (169)  6  (159)  6
Medical-Surgical Solutions  276  58  334  254  71  325  —  276  —  334  9  3  9  3
Prescription Technology Solutions  156  34  190  198  35  233  —  156  —  190  (21)  (18)  (21)  (18)
Other (a) (1) (2) (7)  —  —  —  (1,450)  1,597  147  —  —  —  —  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)

Subtotal  1,626  335  1,961  280  1,832  2,112  6  1,632  1  1,962  481  (7)  483  (7)
Corporate expenses, net (4) (5) (6)  (216)  (85)  (301)  (511)  255  (256)  (1)  (217)  (1)  (302)  (58)  18  (58)  18

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before interest expense and income taxes $ 1,410 $ 250 $ 1,660 $ (231) $ 2,087 $ 1,856 $ 5 $ 1,415 $ — $ 1,660  710 %  (11) %  713 %  (11) %

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) AS A % OF REVENUES
U.S. Pharmaceutical  1.33  %  1.35  %  1.36  %  1.37  %  1.33  %  1.35  %  (3)  bp  (2)  bp  (3)  bp  (2)  bp
International  (0.23)  1.04  0.33  0.96  (0.20)  1.05  (56)  8  (53)  9
Medical-Surgical Solutions  6.37  7.71  6.42  8.21  6.37  7.71  (5)  (50)  (5)  (50)

Prescription Technology Solutions  11.78  14.35  15.78  18.57  11.78  14.35  (400)  (422)  (400)  (422)
(a) Operating profit (loss) for Other for the six months ended September 30, 2019 includes equity earnings and charges from investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture. We completed the separation from our investment in Change Healthcare Joint Venture during